CH \$90.00 1759380

ETAS ID: TM473053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Reel 1943 Frame 0788

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		04/26/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kiss Nail Products, Inc.
Street Address:	57 Seaview Blvd.
City:	Port Washington
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1759380	KISS
Registration Number:	2248495	KISS
Registration Number:	2551412	GOLDFINGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	197421
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=5-8-18 JPM-Kiss Nail 2-TM#page1.tif source=5-8-18 JPM-Kiss Nail 2-TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0746

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement for Recordation, dated as of July 30, 1999, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 1999, at Reel 1943, Frame 0788 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), KISS NAIL PRODUCTS, INC., New York corporation ("Assignor") granted and assigned to JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank, which was formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank) (the "Secured Party") a lien upon and security interest in all of the rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Corporate Guaranty, dated as of July 30, 1999 (the "Guaranty"), the Assignor guaranteed the obligations of 1 Harbor Park Realty Co., L.L.C. owing to the Secured Party pursuant to that certain Letter of Credit, Reimbursement and Loan Agreement, dated as of July 30, 1999 (the "Credit Agreement"), which Credit Agreement and Guaranty were previously terminated;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Assignor of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in the Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and relinquishes, releases and discharges the security interest of the Secured Party in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks has been executed as of April & 2018.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Richard H. Grabelsky
Title: Authorized Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK.

)SS.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On the basis of April in the year 2018, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Richard H. Grabelsky personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

NATASHA E HANCH Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01HA6254257 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Explires Jan 17, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0747

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated April 26, 2018 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (formerly known as JPMorgan Chase Bank, which was formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank), relating to KISS NAIL PRODUCTS, INC.

Registration No.	Trademark
1759380	KISS
2248495	KISS
2551412	GOLDFINGER

FF\7334109.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006327 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 05/08/2018